# Form 603 Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

| To Company Name/Scheme<br>ACN/ARSN | SRG GLOE<br>104 662 25 | BAL LIMITED<br>9 |  |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|--|
| 1.<br>Name                         | RYDER CA               | PITAL LIMITED    |  |
| ACN/ARSN (if applicable)           | 606 695 85             | 4                |  |
| The holder became a substantial h  | older on               | 02 DECEMBER 2021 |  |
|                                    |                        |                  |  |

### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Class of securities (4) | Number of securities | Person's votes (5) | Voting power (6) |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| ORD                     | 22,922,828           | 22,922,828         | 5.14%            |

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Holder of relevant interest          | Nature of relevant interest (7) | Class and number of securities |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Ryder Capital Ltd<br>ACN 606 695 854 | Direct interest                 | ORD: 22,922,828                |

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

| 0 |                                |                                    |  |                     |
|---|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
|   | Holder of relevant<br>interest | Registered holder of<br>securities | Person entitled to be registered as holder (8) | Class and<br>number |
|   | Ryder Capital Ltd              | Ryder Capital Ltd                  | Ryder Capital Ltd                              | ORD: 22,922,828     |

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

| Holder of relevant<br>interest | Date of acquisition | Consideration (9) | Class and number<br>of securities |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
|                                |                     | Cash              | ORD                               |
| Ryder Capital Ltd              | 02 December 2021    | \$941,927.00      | 2,000,000                         |
| Ryder Capital Ltd              | 29 September 2021   | \$89,718.26       | 206,124                           |
| Ryder Capital Ltd              | 28 September 2021   | \$141.46          | 325                               |

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

| Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)    | Nature of association |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Ryder Capital Ltd<br>ACN 606 695 854 | Direct interest       |

# 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

|       | Na   | me  |   | Address   |                   |                  |
|-------|--|---|---|---|-------------------|------------------|
|       | Ryder C  | apital Ltd  | Level 28, 88 Ph   | illip Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000   |                   | ]                |
| Signa | ature  |   |   |   |                   |                  |
|       | print name   | Claudia Rososinski  |   | сара  | city Compai       | ny Secretary     |
|       | sign here  | Ro.   |   | date  | 02 Dece           | ember 2021       |
|       |  |   |   |   |                   |                  |
|       |  |   | DIRECTIONS  |   |                   |                  |
|       | trustee of an equity trust), the n                       | names could be included in<br>nout the form as a specific | in an annexure to the form. If                                  | g. a corporation and its related corp<br>the relevant interests of a group of<br>pership of each group, with the nan  | persons are es    | sentially simila |
| (2)   | See the definition of "associate                         | " in section 9 of the Corpo                               | prations Act 2001.  |   |                   |                  |
| (3)   | See the definition of "relevant in                       | nterest" in sections 608 ar                               | nd 671B(7) of the Corporation                                   | s Act 2001.   |                   |                  |
| (4)   | The voting shares of a compan                            | y constitute one class unle                               | ess divided into separate clas                                  | ses.  |                   |                  |
| (5)   | The total number of votes attac<br>relevant interest in. | hed to all the voting share                               | es in the company or voting in                                  | terests in the scheme (if any) that t   | he person or ar   | n associate has  |
| (6)   | The person's votes divided by t                          | he total votes in the body                                | corporate or scheme multiplie                                   | ed by 100.  |                   |                  |
| (7)   | Include details of:                                      |   |   |   |                   |                  |
|       | document setting out t                                   | he terms of any relevant a                                | agreement, and a statement b                                    | was acquired. If subsection 671B<br>y the person giving full and accurat<br>atement certifying this contract, scl     | e details of any  | contract,        |
|       |  |   |   | or influence the exercise of, the vo<br>r securities to which the qualification                                       |                   | disposal of the  |
|       | See the definition of "relevant a                        | greement" in section 9 of                                 | the Corporations Act 2001.                                      |   |                   |                  |
| (8)   | If the substantial holder is unab                        | le to determine the identit                               | ty of the person (eg. if the rele                               | vant interest arises because of an  | option) write "ur | nknown.'"        |
| (9)   | may, become entitled to receive                          | e in relation to that acquisincluded of any benefit pai   | sition. Details must be include id on behalf of the substantial | any person from whom a relevant i<br>d even if the benefit is conditional o<br>holder or its associate in relation to | on the happenin   | ig or not of a   |
|       |  |   |   |   |                   |                  |